Curriculum Vitae

Name: *Farzad Allameh* Date of Birth: *21 January 1982* Nationality: *Iranian* SMS: +989123885545 E-mail: <u>FarzadAllame@gmail.com</u>



ORCID profile: https://orcid.org/0000-0003-4536-6404

Google Scholar h-index: 10 https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=K8Eb_VUAAAAJ&hl=en

Scopus h-index: 7 https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.uri?authorId=24334067100

ResearcherID: https://publons.com/researcher/1349851/farzad-allameh/

January 2001- May 2009 Tehran University of Medical Sciences Doctor of Medicine, MD

March 2007- May 2009 Tehran University of Medical Sciences Master of Public Health, MPH

August 2009- September 2013 Tehran University of Medical Sciences Board Certification in Urology

September 2019- still studying Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Master of Science in **Medical Education**

November 2013- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Assistant Professor at Shohada-e-Tajrish Hospital Urology Department

June 2014-present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Manager of Clinic department at Shohada-e-Tajrish Hospital

September 2014- November 2018

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Medical students' preceptor at Shohada-e-Tajrish Hospital Urology Department

July 2014- present

Ministry of Health and Medical Education The Secretary of the Center of Excellence in Training LASER Application in Medicine

March 2015- present

Tehran University of Medical Sciences Member of editorial board in "Case Reports in Clinical Practice Journal"

August 2016- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Consultant Urologist in Infertility Center Taleghani Hospital

September 2016- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Member of Research promotion board in "Men's health & Reproductive Health Research Center"

February 2017-present

The Judicial System of Islamic Republic of Iran Invited expert for Legal Medicine organization meetings

May 2018- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Member of Research board in "Men's Health & Reproductive Health Research Center"

August 2018- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Member of Education Development Office (EDO) in Shohada-e-Tajrish Hospital

December 2018- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Delegate of Hospital Accreditation in Shohada-e-Tajrish Hospital Department of Urology

September 2019- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Member of editorial board in "Journal of Lasers in Medical Sciences"

October 2020- present

Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences Deputy Editor in "Men's Health Journal"